134-1/

0/C

CLIENT : TEC/PT. PUPUK KALIMANTAN TIMUR

PROJECT : KALTIM-5 PROJECT

JOB NO. : 10107 /BA096300/11-018-01

ITEM NO. : 105-J

SERVICE : AMMONIA REFRIGERANT COMPRESSOR

DOC. NO. : K5-E3-105J-DW134 Rev.2

COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY DRAWINGS(105-J [HP])

CLIENT

PT PUPUK KALIMANTAN TIMUR

@ KALTIM

CONSORTIUM IKPT & TOYO

2500 MTPD AMMONIA - 3500 MTPD UREA
KALTIM-5 PROJECT

REQ. NO. AXGB002
PO. NO. BA096321-AXGB002
EQUIP. NO. 105-J

Al x 5 Sheets (A3 ER#a/IMZ TEIRI)
A2 x 1 Sheets (A3 £R#E/IMNZTHIRI)
A3 x - Sheets FINAL
A4 x 3 Sheets Total 9 Sheets (Including Gover)
PLAN RECORD ENGINEERING & DESIGN DIVISION ENG. DEPARTMENT
COMP. & TURBINE ENGINEERING SECTION
Please refer to next page. PM H Fukui
Approved K Shimizu
S. lwamoto
Checked [~
H. Higuchi
Prepared [--------------omommmimomoooooooo
o - 5|48 | & : Specified No. Order [tem Date Drawn
-+ (/J 0 £
> AR nE
-] = | =
§- 5 S| T 5t HBI-DO1 353N74 MCW421 Dec. 11, 2012
E Drawing No.
"O® e 790-44026

Date Issued C63A



134-2/

REVISION RECORD SHEET

790-44026  0-1/

Rev. Date Prepared | Checked | Approved PM Sheet Revision Record
0 |Dec.11,2012 - - - - All |Original Issue.
A |[Jan. 17,2014 H.H S, K.S - Cover |lssued as final.




134-3/

CONTENTS

(1) OUTLINE ASSEMBLY DRAWING

(2)

INTERNAL ASSEMBLY DRAWING

BEARING AND SEAL ASSEMBLY DRAWING (1/2)

BEARING AND SEAL ASSEMBLY DRAWING (2/2)

ROTOR ASSEMBLY DRAWING

PIPING ASSEMBLY AROUND COMPRESSOR

790-44026  0-2/

VENDOR DOC. No.

790-19538

790-19533

790-19534

790-1953b

790-28425

790-19537



I 790-44026 1/

A B C D E F G H J K L
HHPRES PLAN RECORD
THIRD ANGLE
THIS DRAWING REFERENCED TO
PROJECTION ORDER ITEM DRAWING NOQO.| @
Mpa £
T0 MAKE GAP 150,08 -
(6-3, ]
AS SHOWN BY ﬁ; '
ITEM 518. i
PN 6-3
1 g 160, 228
2 o @ \ - 0| 200
86 @ @ @ & e i e8e
O‘v @ ey
ZV ‘ J—z,r—z,tjl 3 S~ -
I s ? A PIPING
‘ iasnial o
- A MARKED A ﬂﬁi o i@ H0
N . e | PIPE NO.
g 2 PLACES ‘ sl gesgd Y 7 gy, PIPE NAME REMARKS
@ = HE TH.SIDE |ATH.SIDE
@ 216 L e A—3 | A—4 | SEPARATION GAS SUPPLY
AL & e @ i B—3
§ - =S 0.
\/\ /\3 21 5 c-3) (a-3 @ 400 | 200 ;% -3 e B—4 L O SUPPLY
5 200 C_3
DETAIL E E TSt e —— 1 LO. DRAN
SECTION C C :
D-3 D—4 | SECONDARY SEAL GAS DRAIN
5 E-3 E—4 | PRIMARY SEAL GAS DRAIN
2 224 225 226 227 31;)0160350 F_3 F_4 PR'MARY SEAI_ GAS SUPPLY
i o i o G—3 G—4 | SECONDARY SEAL GAS VENT
@ @ n/?] o, 8 S [T S H H—3 | H—4 | SECONDARY SEAL GAS SUPPLY
I il f e i — @ z(a;e 3:5 wi‘ 0 — —
PRIETRE, I _ J—3 J—4 | PRIMARY SEAL GAS VENT
F g T | Ly T ST . L-3 L—4 | BEARING VENT
| o B FEE ELZ LI e ‘EN M—3 BALANCE CONNECTOR
. RSISmE By m;L) ¢ TH-6C : AT TSSOt H0 g 4§0‘8wo/‘ T U-—3 CASING DRAIN %
AT O e W=k : FD% LT V—4 | PRESSURE DETECTION =
€3 |7 [0 | a2 2 - Ny - o | x| L MA ) s N ©
I 297 | 440 | =5 @ | ’ r B\~ b2 298 | 478 | 18 BED TOP / L H V‘O\‘M N 3 X_4 SEAI_ GAS EXTRACT'ON
- = €3 287 | 500 =3 T3 [71 ‘7 : 151 d;i ; . @ w \.....TF }@ %
- ‘_ _“ -___H 46 PLACES M| === E‘ : ;as 37; 5 N T } \M!‘ i, L#i :
(-3)20 ) 9; § B {
. ol | DN e F @ =l| woess -
] 390.5 800 450 532 ‘ 336.5 =
! ‘ ¢ OF 3RD SUCT. . @ @ QOF 4TH DISCH. ANT‘(ET/H(Rg\%TES‘DE Io
521 | ADJBOLT _ M30*160 4 12 48 | 1122-75 | . B —_
3 1520 | SHM T=6.6 2 1.4 2.8 | 1122-68 ‘\j— OUT SIDE VIEW INCLUDING PIPING ©
219 | SHN =60 el Sl e (FOR PIPING DETAIL REFER TO 790—19537) &
518 | SHIM (A=F/1SET) 1 25 | 1122-66 C
517 | LNER =160 1 39.0 | 1122-51 SROVIDED i REFERENCE DWG.NO. o
516 | WASHER  M56 2 0.4 0.8 [ 1122-49 || ooiienee : INTERNAL ASSEMBLY 790-19533
515 | HEXBOLT _ M56*280 2 7.1 142 | 1122-48 35378 -

*— 1514 [ HEXNUT=1  Mb4 4 1.8 7.0 | 1122-47 : || ” ROTOR ASSEMBLY /90-28420 —
513 | WASHER _ M64 2 14 28 | 1120-46 —-—- - — BEARING & SEAL ASSEMBLY DWG.(1/2) 790-19534 BpcETaE
512 | TAP BOLT _ M64*390 2 12.3 246 | 1122-45 BEARING & SEAL ASSEMBLY DWG.(2/2) 790-19535 TR
211(1) :gfggp M?g’gSO i ?S 18 ng‘; / SECTION D D 213 217 COUPLING ASSEMBLY 790-44029 EsLE

‘ ‘ ‘ PIPING ASS'Y DWG. AROUND 7H-6C COMP. | 790-19537 557 100
420 | PACKING A=600 B=500 P=550 1 — | 1451-84 212 /\5H_6S(|—P) COMP.SIDE STEAM TURBINE SIDE 216 CE
419 | PACKING A=560 B=455 P=520 1 — | 1451-83 919 211 \ / 313) (215 19 2 o] £05
418 | "0"RING D7*455(ID) 2 — | 1451-81 A W o8
417 | PLAIN WASHER 16 16 0.2 | 1451-76 @ @ 218 @ @ @ @ 910 @ 311) (214 @ 218 CASING BOLT TIGHTENING PROCEDURE EEE
416 | PLAIN WASHER 16 40 0.4 | 1451-75 00 15 20
415 | HEX BOLT M16*50 16 2.0 1451-62 ‘ | (1) PROVISIONAL TIGHTENING :Zazdg,o,, +2.0
* - 1 1 ” 2.
ﬁHé ggﬁ?ﬂﬂﬁf 2*55L }i ;8 112]_2] @ TIGHTEN THE BOLTS TO THE TORQUE AS SHOWN ON THE _M;;jﬁwﬁ;;
4 412 [ SLEeve 1 16.0 | 1451-14 | /\0 216 FOLLOWING TABLE AND MATCH MARK FOR "ZERO POINT”. SEOEE
411 | GUARD BOTTOM 1 10.0 | 1451-13 COUPLING GUARD 515 ! AR
410 GUARD TOP 1 10.0 1451-11 ‘ (2) AFTER THE PROVISIONAL TIGHTENING TIGHTEN MORE OVER 304F| £95
: . REF. TO 5H-6S(LP) COMP. & ! 0 tos
IN PERIPHERAL ARC LENGTH OF THE NUTS AS SHOWN ON LER ey
313 | DRIVE SCREW 3*8 4 — [ 1371-75 ASSEMBLY DRAWING DIRECTION \ THE TABLE. 552 520
312 | DRIVE SCREW 3*8 4 — | 1371=71 o \ ,, |, — ooy
31 '] D|RECT|ON PLATE 1 — 1371_32 I"‘h I"‘|’T"h I"‘h I"‘h —'IHI I"‘h I"‘h I"‘h OF 11 LITUILT i i = LITRITRLLT 200{9060” f40
310 | NAME PLATE i — [ 137111 I IHHHIEIHE ROTATION P
- 8000 ~
208 | GASKET (EARTH BRUSH) 1 — [ 1341-84 \ | m _ TEM | M (kgf-m) ¢ (mm) ZERO POINT T
997 | BRUSH INSERT SCREW 2 — | 1341-83 Nyep e _ | 120,121 45 *3 119 7 e —
206 | BRUSH INSERT REPLACEABLE 1 — [ 1341-82 @ — / | HT’ — — - e 570
B e ] — a C . M: TORQUE FOR THE PROVISIONAL TIGHTENING [ 30
— - "4‘| 00 ~| £ 5.0
203 | GASKET FOR COVER 1 — | 1341=73 @ 1 _1, | | | | 2: PERIPHERAL ARC LENGTH OF NUT FOR TIGHTENING w270
227 | BOLT HEX SOCK M8X16 4 0.1 | 1341-72 7 | Ik . 000 100
221 | BOLT HEX SOCK M16X125 12 0.6 7.2 | 1341=71 | | | 5000 150
220 | COVER (EARTH BRUSH) 1 185.0 | 1341-70 : : :
219 | HEX BOLT-SFIN_M16X60 2 02 | 1341-31 | | , Auto CAD
218 | ADAPTER 2 0.3 | 1341=30 | | | |
5 | 217 | GASKET (ANTI-THR ) 1 — | 1341-24 ) . I I | | BA% | 8%
216 | JACK BOLT M12X40 2 0.1 | 1341-22 @ 3 N — @ ) CusT.
215 | HEX BOLT=SFIN M16X40 5 0.1 05 | 1341-21 I . A
214 | COVER (ANTI=THR.) i 289 | 1341-20 | i 7
213 | GASKET (THRUST) 1 — | 1341-14 | :. |
%1121 LIiIAECXKBEé%T S¥I1N2XJ?6X4O g 0.1 (()) '; gﬂ_ﬁ ~ — 7 J ::q:‘c' ~ = Z SPARE | Ofs MG SPARE =, TOTAL
— . . — ING TEST] ING PIECE
210 COVER (THRUST) 1 419 1341-10 S 3008 248 RF/ pp MARK DESCRIPTION MATERIAL picE [ sy WORKS WEIGHT(kg) REMARKS
‘ 4
‘ <+ 5l ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT B
S T et 04 82 I 0.05~0.1 GAP = | S| 5| | coupRESSIR & TIRBNEENGHEERNG ECT TEC/KALTIM=5 1L 2
- . N - WO x| =
121 | STUD ST—23 M64*3*405 2 9.0 18.0 | 1112-08 (SEE SECTION CC) | =|° ngmvga o 105—-J AMMONIA REFRIGERANT COMPRESSOR BB |
120 | STUD ST-23  MB4*3*405 46 9.1 4186 | 1112-07 i YK(S)LIiIrltl]i) 6 (HP) ﬁzg 1
=|o|8g ___ Y.KOHNO | — it 1
114 | JACK BOLT _ M48*240 2 46 9.2 | 1111-45 SECTION A A ASME 300# 18B RF SECTION B B 235 OUTLINE ASSEMBLY DRAWING PY8 | Ribi™ i
113 | JACK BOLT _ M36*240 2 2.4 48 | 1111-44 S| x|3|g|rreraren T.0UTA '
112 | JACK BOLT _ M36*260 4 2.0 8.0 | 1111-43 = & | DRAWN ‘ K.C}KANO SPECIFIED NO. | DRAWING NO. 198 | =¥
111 | WASHER 24 4 0.1 | 1111=17 B\ ASME 300# 24B RF | scace 1/15 . B
110 | TPR PIN/NUT—A30*150 M=140 4 1.4 56 | 1111-16 A B == o | |E [0 wwess wass v 9000 790-19538 EE:
<+ | e l=la B —F
QuaNT} PER PIECE | TOTAL PARTS R R MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES
6 ITEM PARTS NAME ~ITY WEIGHT (Ko NUMBER REMARKS =i i COMPRESSOR CORPORATION -

Al EE£98(2) BEEH [191107| <470 | © 8 |&EExR| |@@3-*
J wEE B w3k )

134-4/



I 790-44026 2/

A B3 C D o - G H J K L
HYDRAULI
HYORAULIC PLAN RECORD
THIRD ANGLE
THIS DRAWING REFERENCED TO
PROJECTION ORDER ITEM DRAWING NO.| @ |
Mpa £

_—\_9H=65 (LP) SIDE STEAM TURBINE SIDE ~_

NOTE %
] : REFER TO ITEM NO. SHOWN ON PARTS LIST.
EXAMPLE : 2{10 REFERS TO ITEM NO. 210,220,230...

NOTE
T.ALL CLEARANCES ARE MEASURED ON THE HORIZONTAL SPLIT SURFACE.
2.AXIAL DIMENSIONS ARE MEASURED WHEN THE THRUST DISC IS IN THE
MIDDLE OF THE THRUST BEARING CLEARANCE.
S.LOCKING SCREWS ARE SET ON THE HORIZONTAL SPLIT SURFACE OF
UPPER CASING AND/OR DIAPHRAGMS,INLET GUIDE,INLET WALL. AND DISCH. WALL.

3104 311) {312 313

3204 321) (322)({ 323 332) (333

422 @ 424 )1( 420} 421

414)(413)(410)411)(412

O—RING CORDS ARE SET ON THE HORIZONTAL SPLIT SURFACE OF
LOWER CASING AND/OR DIAPHRAGMS,INLET GUIDE,INLET WALL. AND DISCH. WALL.
2
IMPELLER,SHAFT AND BALANCE PISTON LABYRINTH
CLEARANCES DETAIL (SEE TABLE).
\
530 | BALANCE PISTON LARBY. 1 2461-11 | — /\ CLEARANCE TABLE FOR INITIAL ASSEMBLY
\i | ) I IMP.LABY. | DA, CLEARANCE |SHAFT.LABY. | DIA. CLEARANCE
520 | LABY.~IMP. STG.6 1 2411-36 ' Y \ . , / / STG. (rm) STG. (mm)
519 | LABY.=IMP. STG.5 1 2411-35 : ) I ' s ¥ I/ 1 402 1-2
518 | LABY.=IMP. STG.4 1 2411-34 4 h 33.2+0.3) L | S /l 2 09% 2-3 %
517 | LABY.-IMP. STG.3 1 2411-33 | | q— I i ! 3 0802 |34 06 %3 =
516 | LABY.—IMP. STG.2 1 2411-32 W lags0.4 \ 3740.4 i I . } 4 0 45 z
515 | LABY.—IMP. STG.1 1 2411-31 \ j‘* m ” ) I ' , 5 0.9 *32 5-6 z
514 | LABY.—SHAFT STG.5-6 1 2411-15 P i I - / = - 6 0.8 %2 O
513 | LABY.—SHAFT STG.4-5 1 2411-14 L W L120.9 i 1 v : : BAUNCE PISTON | 0.6 22
512 | LABY.—SHAFT STG.3—4 1 241113 | i 7.940.9 Ll R i ~J
511 | LABY.—SHAFT STG.2-3 1 2411-12 [ I — | /0.9 i Ne
510 | LABY.—SHAFT STG.1-2 1 241111 ~\ CL. 0~0.4 Ry \ - / CID
424 | O'RING CORD 4C 3.5*L1950 2 2312-84 / / f —
7 423 | O'RING CORD 4C 5.7+.480 2 2312-83 THRUST DISK e -‘- NOTE Ne
422 | LOCKING SCREW HM__ M6 2 2512-61 . | AFTER SHOP MECHANICAL RUNNING TEST g
420 | INLET GUIDE (25) TOP 1 195.0 | 2312-10 i STG.1 STG.2 STG.3 STG.4 OF : o
H i\ | E : CJ ROTATION VALUES ARE ACCEPTABLE.
414 | O'RING CORD 4C 5.7*L1200 2 2311-84 = '

*—— | 7413 | ORING CORD 4C 3.5*L280 2 231183 ' " @ @ @ ' \ —
412 | LOCKING SCREW HM M6 1 2311-61 [ T | REFERENCE DRAWING NO. S I
411_| INLET GUIDE (1S) BOTTOM 1 90.0 | 2311-20 _ | | | | \ ) ROTOR ASSEMBLY 790-28425 T
410 | INLET GUIDE (15) TOP ! 00 | 231110 / BEARING & SEAL ASSEMBLY DWG. {1/2) 79019534 e
334 | O'RING CORD 4C 5.7*L390 2 2221-83 ! ! ! 43} BEARING & SEAL ASSEMBLY DWG. (2/2) 790-19535 6es% 1402
333 | LOCKING SCREW HM M8 1 2221-61 COUPLING ASSEMBLY 790-44029 0 .| £03
3372 | SPACER D=30 L=44.5 16 2221-41 ; ‘ ! ! ! _— COMP. ASSEMBLY 790-19538 100 0| £ 05
331 | DISCHARGE WALL (BOTTOM) 1 265.0 | 2221-20 \ - “Dyito .| £038
330 | DISCHARGE WALL (TOP) 1 265.0 | 2221-10 H—0O | - | $ 100 | £ 12

20550-] * 20
323 | O'RING CORD 4C 5.7*L320 2 2212-83 ”/// T | S Maiko-| £ 20
322 | LOCKING SCREW M10*18 2 2212-61 TR ‘@\_\\_ 0550, 25
321 | INLET WALL (2S) BOTTOM 1 155.0 | 2212-20 N\ g \ L/ “NERNIORRTEE
4 (320 [ INCET WAL (25) ToP 1 380.0 | 2212-10 o G vy
‘ _____ 6%:71 +0.
313 | O'RING CORD 4C 5.7°L320 2 2211-83 \ O NETT
312 | LOCKING SCREW M10*18 2 2211-61 ' W 1
311 | INLET WALL (1S) BOTTOM 1 255.0 | 2211-20 < 3 0| £ 20
310 | INLET WALL (1S) TOP 1 340.0 | 2211-10 = 0 550
5 —+ + : o e
253 | O"RING CORD 4C D5.7*380L 2 2115-81 = | | & T
252 | LOCK SCREWHM M6 2 2115-61 = | | = D%t .| £ 60
251 | DIAPHRAGM 5-6 (BOTTOM) 1 445.0 | 2115-20 e 1= @ GEENOERTSE
250 | DIAPHRAGM 5-6 (TOP) 1 445.0 | 2115-10 = = — . | .. 9 a e —
5 w \\ I ‘ | %:: E 1210223; ;2-.0
243 | O'RING CORD 4C D5.7*350L 2 2114-81 - % \\ 4y - T - THIS COMP. IS SHOWN 55 150
242 | LOCK SCREWHM M6 2 2114-61 < E ~a 3¢~ = = g |50
241 | DIAPHRAGM 4=5 (BOTTOM) 1 423.0 | 2114=20 %) 420 e 1980\ = 2005 e T 170
240 | DIAPHRAGM 4-5 (TOP) 1 423.0 | 2114-10 (BEARING SPAN) : \\ ;'gzagdag,, £10.0
16000 +| 159
223 | O’RING CORD 4C D5.7*400L 2 2112-81 | \\ OH-6S y /H=6C ;
222 | LOCK SCREWHM M6 2 2112-61 I \ Auto CAD
221 | DIAPHRAGM 2—3 (BOTTOM) 1 470.0 | 2112-20 | \ |
290 | DIAPHRAGM 2—3 (TOP) i 4700 | 2112-10 (LP) (HP) BT | 6K
e | | | . \ | CUST.
213 | O'RING CORD 4C D5.7*330L 2 2111-81 | L ot /___\__ | | \
212 | LOCK SCREWHM M6 2 2111-61 . f— = ! = — i
211 | DIAPHRAGM 1—2_ (BOTTOM) 1 487.0 | 2111-20 | | |- :| | | | | : | | |
210 | DIAPHRAGM 1-2 (TOP) 1 487.0 | 2111-10 . — | . | . |
SPIRE] G g DESCRIPTION vATERIAL [T [RC IR s [P TOTALE e aRucs L
125 | SPRLLK.WSHR. NO.2 36 2 0.3 [ 1121-44 . . | . 1 SET PECE| 2, WEIGHT(kg) —
124 | BOLT HEX SOCK_M36X140 2 34 | 1121-43 — TNGINEERING DEPARTHENT
123 | SPRLKWSHR. N0.2 36 ’ 0.3 | 1121-34 ' ' i ' =| S |2 = | comseson e onezg sicron TEC/KALTIM=5 Be
122 | BOLT HEX SOCK M36X160 2 37 | 1121-33 , - ) . 25|22 ERE | 1
121 | BEARING CAP NON-THRUST 1 180 | 112121 = 3, = >, | = . 109-J AMMONIA REFRIGERANT COMPRESSOR Py8_lniix:
= 2] = %) APPROVED Q.lsumi
120 | BEARING CAP THRUST 1 255 | 1121-11 A = % = r g
= a il - = gg CHECKED  Y.KOHNO | /H—-0C (HP)
[t ! — —=! = a
114 | O RING CORD D3.5X450L 2 1111=55 oE o8 = ~ =2
112 | SET SCREW M10*18 6 111=32 - & [ DRAWN ‘ K.10/K2N0 SPECIFIED NO. | DRAWING NO. 198 |k "5
111 | CASING  (LOWER) 1 7950.0 | 1111-12 o N _ s
110 | CASING (UPPER) 1 5900.0 1111=11 g g o [ g (.85 vov6.35 ww255  v100S 2000 790 19533 £ %
<l — e l<|a B D —F
QUANT| PER PIECE | TOTAL PARTS Sl |7 MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES
6 [T PARTS NANE - | WEIGHT (Kg NUNBER | REMARKS = | - COMPRESSOR CORPORATION o
Al EE£98(2) wWEEf 121018 v¢s0 | # @ |HEOR| |EEI-F
HERT B

HEB B ff
134-5/



[ 790-44026 3/

A B C D E F G H J K L M N P Q R
1L PRESS PLAN RECORD
59 TPHR'EEE@#%NE THIS DRAWING REFERENCED TO
INSTALLATION PROCEDURE OF O-RINGS FOR THRUST BEARING | (e @ - o | [RR TEM ORANING N
L .0 SUPPLY HOLES I -
o~
O-RINGS SHALL B 1, FITIN O-RINGS IN THE GROOVE @ ’ Q SECONDARY SEAL GAS SUPPLY 18 6x5—01.8 i
CUIDED BY THE KEYS. OF BOTTOM HOUSING BEFORE 5 | 1
INSTALLING THRUST BRG. CARTH BRUSH = R.T.D. 2l SECONDARY SEAL GAS VENT 1/4B ' .
Lo TE-5906A 3
2, O-RINGS SHALL BE SUPPLIED BY EARTH BRUSH MAKER oy A -— - CAUGE
1 AXIALLY ALIGNED PRECISELY ( )‘ﬂ | _I_T_l %:D:' PRIMARY SEAL GAS SUPPLY 1B T T
S0 AS TO FIT INTO THE . | . VIBRATION SENSORS ~ | \ PRIMARY SEAL GAS VENT 1B ﬁ e L @
GROOVE OF UPPER HOUSING. ' ' 5 AN
o= \
R.T.D. ol \
TE-5906B \ \ @
\ 11
EE— 1P R.T.D.(DOUBLE ELEMENT) @
GROOVES FOR R.T.D. LEAD WIRE \41/( | i — TE—5906B =
- TR L : -
PUNCHING = ; NOZZLE PIECE
0J 1 R.T.D.(DOUBLE ELEMENT) NOTE
62 @ TE-5906A
o | 61 | o-ri 711-87| 1 01 @ ' 1.JOURNAL BEARING CLEARANCE SHALL BE MEASURED AS FOLLOWS.
60 | o=RING 4711-86] 1 01 | 1-1.THE INNER DIAMETER OF HOUSING SHOULD BE MEASURED
59 | CONICAL SPRWSHR 2ND 6 4711-85| 5 0.1 ——— PUNCHING AFTER ASSEMBLING THE HOUSING.
58 | BOLT HEX SOCK M6X40 4711-84| 5 0.1 |
5/ | ORING D3.5XD231 4711-83| 1 0.1 @ |
56 | SPRING PIN D5X10 4711-82| 1 0.1 PUNCHING 7'l o
55 | SEPARATION LABYRINTH 711-81] 1 1.4 _COUPLING. @ | - = R D=1800
o4 | O-RING 4711-79| 1 0.1 REFER TO COUPLING ASS'Y DWG. @ ; \ =
53 | POLYMER SEAL 4711-78] 1 0.1 (BETWEEN LP COMP. AND HP COMP.) o7 il :
52 | 0-RING 1-71] 1 0. (790-44025) Il j . R.T.D.(DOUBLE ELEMENT) R.T.D.(DOUBLE ELEMENT) | ©
91 | 0-RING 4711-76| 1 0.1 ! Z ~ N T 1T 1] TE-5908B TE-5908B L0 SUPPLY HOLES 1-2.TILTING PAD THICKNESS, ©
90 | O-RING 1175 1 0.1 d L == ! ' SR =830
49 | 0-RING 4711-74] 1 0.1 === o — SECTION A A SECTION C C Ximes. \ =
48 | POLYMER SEAL 411-73] 1 0.1 = —~ — T ¢ \ | T30 -
47 | TOLERANCE RING 411-72| 2 0.1 = S = = S | - |I
46 | GAS SEAL ASSEMBLY g11-71] 1 338 2 5 - = q | \}H | ’5
ST 25 | 0'RING D3.5xD20.2 711-68] 1 01 & Ao @ 47 % 48 % DIRECTION Ly — - —- 43 1—3.TOTAL CLEARANCE=DaE~2xTAE—SHAFT DIA.=0.17 ~ 0.24 h
44 | PLUG M24 4711-65| 1 0.2 | 3 @ % ROTATION | | 1—4.THE RESULTS OF MEASURING SHOULD BE RECORDED. o
43 O"RING D3.5XD285.2 4711-64| 1 0.1 . 3 E § \ / 2.MARK %~ DIMENSIONS SHOW DIAMETRAL CLEARANCE.
47 | O'RING D3.5XD450.1 4711-63| 3 0.1 2l = e = ' !
*— | 41 | SPRINGPIN D7X20 4711-62| 1 0.1 4 -
40 | SEAL HOUSING HOLDER 4711-61] 1 133.0 S VIEW E A T
' = S VIBRATION SENSOR L.0 SUPPLY HOLES VIBRATION SENSOR BUECORLS5
39 | O"RING D3.5XD227.0 4711-54] 1 0.1 ] S VE—5904X (H) 6x5-91.8 VE-5904Y (V) WELOiETEE
_ — L®} Vo) O.SLM;_F +0.1
38 | SPRING PIN D5X10 4711-53] 1 0.1 < REFERENCE DRAWING i o
S/ | SHAFT SEAL LABYRINTH o1 L ‘ p X | ' 1 BEARING & SEAL ASSEMBLY DRAWING(2/2)———— 790— 19535 5 Tos
36 | O'RING D3.5XD29.1 4711-46| 4 0.1 AFTER SETTING THE ROTOR \ T N N @ , (& T g 205
39 | JOINT D36XL86 4711-43| 2 0.8 POSITION, ADJUSTING \ =il E=-h == 1 N\ - RN s @ @ - iy | £ 00
% SPRING PIN D3X6 411-13] 1 0.1 PLATES THICKNESS SHALL A\ @ - | - | ~. SPECIFICATION i+ 12
_ N < 4000~ T
e R = BE ADJUSTED TO GIVE \e X / 4 // . \\ (oo | 120
] | THE AXIAL CLEARANCE R D | S—— Jit- AN ' /A , \ 1. THRUST BEARING TYPE - iy
1 R SHOWN. A M NN I /= / | \, 2.JOURNAL BEARING DIA. 3120
29 | O-RING D3.5XD198 411-82| 2 0.1 ! \ \ . 7/ g | | 3 SEAL DIA. G134 S| 05
- 20-R1D, A B REFER TO 790-44028 ¥ N\ ¢ | Ty | 203
28 | O/H DAMPER RING 4111-81] 1 8.0 @ 6 : I_I/ XK w6 | ey Z, s 4 | ABYRINTH DIA. 3200 LR
27 | SPRING PIN D5X10 4111-74] 1 0.1 (DRY GAS SEAL ASS’Y DWG.) =3 . N fo/\// . + o ey
26 | CONICAL.SPR.WSHR 2ND 12 4111-73| 8 0.1 || < , ,// 2 N e e
20 | BOLT HEX SOCK M12X50 411-72| 8 0.5 k 1 )// l Bige [0
24 | 0/H DAMPER HOUSING 411-71] 1 20.0 / i 1 T T s\é' T T L1 Ty | o0
25 | SETBOLT M12X38 4111-62| 3 0.2 AXIAL POSITION SENSOR ~T T @ a e | /\\@ | F gt
22 | NOZZLE D3.0 4111-61) 3 29 @ a @ . S | ~ @ i AL
/ W 3155F | £20
21 | SCREW +CON. M4X0.7X6 4111-53| 12 0.1 —t— - ——- TS | - ) CAULKING R
20 | ADJUSTING LINER (BTM) H11-52| 2 0.3 N h \ g @\§ \,é,\ .| £ 50
19 | ADJUSTING LINER (TOP) 4111-51] 2 0.3 ) L= ¢ \ N\ é/@ ' e
18 | KINGSBURY BRG K-95-C (INN) | #111-43] 1 114 | $E 1 PR
17 | KINGSBURY BRG K-9S—C (OUT) | 4111-42| 1 11.4 @ <, S T
16| TILTING PAD (THRUST) a11-41 1 76 . 7 PUNCHING DN ~ ]| W~ Auto CAD
5 19 | O-RING D3.52XxD228 4111-29] 2 0.1 s S 7/ o S e . | (R % | 8%
14 | CONICAL.SPRWSHR 2ND 16 4111-28] 10 0.1 ’ | / / 8 =7 CUST
15 | SCREW +CON. M4X0.7%20 4111-27] 2 0.1 L / r AXIAL POSITION SENSOR
12 | SETPIN D13X14 4111-26| 2 0.1 / g ’ . AXIAL POSITION SENSOR ZE—-5902A | e
11 | SPR.LK.WSHR. N0.2 12 4111-25| 4 0.1 4 7 O /E-59028B | HRR | b w
LUBE OIL SUPPLY 2B X7 | e SECONDARY SEAL GAS DRAIN 1B DETAIL OF MARK {#4 OPEN HOLE T — oo T ar |2
10 | BOLT HEX SOCK M12X50 M11-24] 4 0.3 X~ / e —{ MARK DESCRIPTION MATERIAL |aeoe gy WORKS vcgéwm REMARKS
9 BOLT HEX SOCK M16X180 4111-231 10 3.4 . // 7 | // RTD(DOUBLE ELEMENT) RTD(DOUBLE ELEMENT) VlEW D 1 SE TR PER  SET d e 1
8 | THRUST BRG.HOUSING (BTM) 4111-22| 1 39.0 7% ) SEPARATION GAS SUPPLY 1B TE-5907B TE=5907A 1 5| = | couprrson 1 TURBIE ElcHERRIG SecTon TEC /KALTIM=5 BEE ||
7 | THRUST BRG.HOUSING (TOP) Mn11-21| 1 39.0 e SECTION B B e I E ey e | T
: : L © _ PH A?( KU
6 | SCREW +CON. M4X0.7X20 4111-16] 2 0.1 ) e N Yoy 105-J AMMONIA REFRIGERANT COMPRESSOR S
5 | SETPIN D13X14 4111-15] 2 0.1 PRIMARY SEAL GAS DRAIN 1B £ | 5 g|p|cvecke0  vkoHnO | 7H-6C (HP)
‘3‘ 2PRING PIN_DI0AZ0 e 0. | 2 15(8 rermes Toums BEARING & SEAL ASSEMBLY DRAWING (1/2)
) SET BOLT M16X42 an AT1-131 5 0.4 ! = 1% | orawn K.OKANO SPECIFIED NO. | DRAWING NO. 398 |afix1 5"
JOURNAL BRG.HOUSING (BTM 4111-12] 1 36.0 N [ scace ] 1/2 i
1| JOURNAL BRG.HOUSING (TOP)  [4111-11] 1 36.0 PUNCH”\‘G@} 5 g o |w|B[rrvoss wwvess wwass viws 4100 790-19534 B E %
ITEM PARTS | quant | PER PIECE | TOTAL NS o MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES R
6 PARTS NAME NUMBER| " [ weioHT (o) | REMARKS SN COMPRESSOR CORPORATION E—

Al 28I£98(2) BEBH 12101 (70 | B B |&EOK| |@E3—F

wEE B # w3k )
134-6/ 4

oo
‘C»l




6

134-7/

PRESSURE DETECTION 74 B

PRIMARY SEAL GAS VENT 1B

SECONDARY SEAL GAS VENT 1/%B

» »

¢ OF ANTI-THRUST SIDE BRG.

—

o H= o O f—e—
== = e I g -
T
YooY ¥ 1 1 N
\N N
qd | d |
|l o ||l
e e | mey == -
o - — ==—L\

—

=

/_~\ N Q

< i —

(e —J () D

- =

= ()] & @ ) 2

&L &L =
— z - T - - - - . -] -

S 5 ©
N = el | I
) = e o~
O At
| b
LD At
ﬁ" .

VIBRATION SENSOR
VE-5903X (H)

R.T.D.(DOUBLE ELEMENT)
TE-59058B

VIBRATION SENSOR

% VE-5903Y (V)

7/’
(4

R.T.D.(DOUBLE ELEMENT)
TE-5905A

VIBRATION SENSORS

APPROX.1.0

P ='—

R.T.D.
TE—-5902A
R.T.D. '
TE-5905B

SECTION A A

L.0 SUPPLY HOLES

HOUSING

Sx1-¢3.0
PUNCHING | '
|
r# A\
-4y -1 - - —+)-
\r ‘ ﬁ'
|
I

REFER TO 790-44023

A B

45

44

43 | 0-RING 4811-87| 1 0.1
42 | 0-RING 4811-86] 1 0.1
41 | CONICAL SPR.WSHR 2ND 6 1811-85] 5 0.1
40 | BOLT HEX SOCK M6X40 4311-84| 5 0.1
39 | ORING D3.5XD231 4811-83| 1 0.1
38 | SPRING PIN D5X10 4811-82| 1 0.1
37 | SEPARATION LABYRINTH 4811-81] 1 1.4
36 | O-RING 1811-79] 1 0.1
35 | POLYMER SEAL 4811-78| 1 0.1
34 | 0-RING 1811-71] 1 0.1
33 | 0-RING 4811-76] 1 0.1
32 | 0-RING #811-75| 1 0.1
31 | O-RING 1811-74| 1 0.1
30 | POLYMER SEAL 1811-73| 1 0.1
29 | TOLERANCE RING 81-72| 2 0.1
28 | GAS SEAL ASSEMBLY 811-71] 1 33.8
2] | O"RING D3.5XD20.2 4311-68| 3 0.1
20 | PLUG M24 4811-65| 3 0.6
25 | O”RING D3.5XD450.1 4811-63| 3 0.1
24 | SEAL HOUSING HOLDER 1811-61] 1 160.0
25 | O"RING D3.5XD227.0 4811-54| 1 0.1
22 | SPRING PIN D5X10 4811-53| 1 0.1
21 | SHAFT SEAL LABYRINTH 4811-51] 1 1.1
20 | O"RING D3.5XD29.1 4811-46| 8 0.1
19 | JOINT D36XL86 4311-44| 3 1.2
18 | JOINT D36XL67 4811-43| 1 0.3
17 | SPRING PIN D3X6 1811-13] 1 0.1
16 | RETAINING RING 4811-12| 1 15
15 | STOP RING 81-11] 1 0.8
14

13

12 | SETBOLT M12X13 211-62| 3 0.1
11 | NOZZLE D3.0 4211-61] 3 29
10 | TILTING PAD (NON=THRUST) 0N-41] 1 7.6
9 | SPR.LKWSHR. N0O.2 6 211-33] 4 0.1
8 | +PAN HEAD SCREW M6X10 0N-32| 4 0.1
/ | CLAMP 01-31| 4 0.1
6 | SCREW +CON. M4X0.7X20 211-16] 2 0.1
5 | SETPIN D13X14 2115 2 0.1
4 | SPRING PIN D10X20 £211-14] 1 0.1
J | SETBOLT M16X19 0113 5 0.2
2 | JOURNAL BRG.HOUSING (BTM)  [4211-12| 1 13.0
1 JOURNAL BRG.HOUSING (TOP) 21-11] 1 13.0

PARTS | quant | PER PIECE | TOTAL

ITEM PARTS NAME NUMBER| ™ [ WEIGHT (K REMARKS

A1 EE#£98(2)

(DRY GAS SEAL ASS’Y DWG.)

PRIMARY SEAL GAS DRAIN 1B ‘

SECONDARY SEAL GAS DRAIN 1B

SEPARATION GAS SUPPLY 1B

PUNCHING

LUBE OIL SUPPLY 1B

VIEW B
@ PRIMARY SEAL GAS SUPPLY 1B SECONDARY SEAL GAS SUPPLY 1B
OF
RO];A“ON o /
\ /
/ /
i / i ,
/ /
<
D 0
COUPLING Al e
REFER TO COUPLING ASS’Y DWG.

(BETWEEN HP COMP. AND S/T)
(790-44029)

o

”

UJ
(@]

a —»>

PUNCHING

DETAIL OF MARK (26)

790-44026 4/

L M
TEETPRESS PLAN RECORD
THIRD ANGLE THIS DRAWING REFERENCED TO
PROJECTION ORDER ITEM DRAWING NO.E
Mpa £
GAUGE
=
5
O
=
NOZZLE PIECE
NOTE
1.JOURNAL BEARING CLEARANCE SHALL BE MEASURED AS FOLLOWS.
1—1.THE INNER DIAMETER OF HOUSING SHOULD BE MEASURED
AFTER ASSEMBLING THE HOUSING.
L d. D=180%"
ol O
= = B
5
1-2.TILTING PAD THICKNESS. 3§>
z
=
©
cis T=30708%
~z
Ne)
1-3.TOTAL CLEARANCE=Dave—2xTae—SHAFT DIA.=0.17~0.24 CID
1—4 THE RESULTS OF MEASURING SHOULD BE RECORDED. —_
2.MARK” % "DIMENSIONS SHOW DIAMETRAL CLEARANCE. g
)
N
REFERENCE DRAWING
1.BEARING & SEAL ASSEMBLY DRAWING(1/2)————790-19534
— e
HALERE &5
AUCORICEA
SPECIFICATION QDO
ot Thos
T.JOURNAL BEARING DIA. 120 TS| 20z
{20.| £03
2.SEAL DIA. b 154 o tas
w - Tios
S.LABYRINTH DIA. ¢ 200 Ty
00| 20
| £ 20
808000 | + 25
-REENIOTRIFE
TROER| —
055 1102
O 54w £05
% (.| 08
EEESE
*Pigo0 4| + 2.0
0G| £ 30
.| £ 40
*0%500 4| * 5.0
Do £ 60
SREEHOLRTRE
THROES | —
G
ig00| + 30
0| £50
Mg £70
%00 | £100
0 | 190
Auto CAD
Bh% | B
CUST
[
I HER |y
WORK- WORK-| PER ﬁﬁ 2
%TESéf MARK DESCRIPTION MATERIAL |oror égéngows JSZJzE; REMARKS é?i 1
< | = ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT _ :.E
= | S || | CoMPRESSOR t TURBHE ENGNEERNGSECTI TEC/KALTIM=5 bog
o|5|F =
=BI=|° s —— 105-J AMMONIA REFRIGERANT COMPRESSOR
= — JAsumi
L |3z [oeere __ _vkomo | 7H-6C (HP)
= SI=
2 12[8|preracen TOUTA BEARING & SEAL ASSEMBLY DRAWING (2/ 2)
=7 715 [ oramn K.OKANO SPECIFIED NO. | DRAWING NO. 198 ol "V
o] | ol 121 4200 790-19535
@ S o |w g w085 vww6.3S wv25S vi100S &t 7
= | ~=|slg BH D F
o & @ MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES
= |- COMPRESSOR CORPORATION —

HEE

"12.10.11

¥4 70

7 @

HE@X

REd1—F

HEE

B ff

1.
ﬁﬂj—b4

o




134-8/

[ 790-44026 5/
A B C D E |
TLARASLIC PLAN RECORD
TPHR'g?Eé'#%NE THIS DRAWING REFERENCED TO
ORDER ITEM DRAWING NO.| @
@ ROTOR ASSEMBLY Mpa % | =
2600.5(ROTOR OVERALL LENGTH) J§>
420 1980(BEAR|NG SPAN) 2005 Z
671.6 335.9 ) 5

480.6

491.9

474.7

¢ OF THRUST
C
SIDE BEARING\

gl

S
N
@ @6

€3

@
=

238.1

265.8

€ OF ANTI THRUST
SIDE BEARING \

@ 5041306

2

o5

=—7(0.0127
7 . : . ROTATING
4~ 3.0~5.0 ' L/ D'RKEQT'ON Qb iETs
BREOEILEB
158 1 ) 58 | AUNIORBHSE
% e | DU U || I IS e _ N - e I | TEORA] 14
055E 40,1
L ' S %5ix| 02
|| | L = == - H— | 30 1”20/, +03
®
”B b} | | H 0 0| £ 0.8
e — — 1000~
MAKE SURE THAT CONTACT AREA — gﬁKHEUEUVF;ﬁJHSAHTAE?NTACT AREA i 12
4000~ T 4
OF THRUST DISK WITH SHAFT | || - W 320
MUST BE MORE THAN 85% AND u MUST BE MORE THAN 857% AND oo (70
AXIAL TRAVEL IS 3.0~5.0mm BEFORE ASSEMBLY. f QE'S\LBTF;\YE}S E 6~F107R02 mg*HFOR 5.9 INCH T
FAR FACE OF THRUST DISK (PORTION"B”) 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th oth BEFOFéE AS"SE;\’A‘QLY 055t [ 1o,
MUST BE CONTACT WITH SHOULDER. : 50%8&? 05
120 £ 08
W [+12
' 315,660 | £ 2.0
parTs |Q TY WE|GHT(kg) 1000~{ —
] REMARKS 1000 [ £3.0
MARK PARTS NAME NUMBERlNGRK SPAR EEE%E TOTAL 200%)0/90 o
100/ ROTOR ASSEMBLY 5001-00]1SET 1233.8 T
101| SHAFT 5111-11] 1 579.0 00 1o
201] _COUPLING LOCK NUT (3.9 INCH) 5211-11] 1 0.7 oo
202] SET SCREW (FOR 3.9 INCH) 5211-17] 2 — ROTOR WITH SEAL HOUSING HOLDERS CAULKING AFTER GRRERD ¥AT5E
203| COUPLING LOCK NUT (2 INCH) 5211-13] 1 0.1 1530 kg SCREWED 0saE s
204| SET SCREW (FOR 2 INCH) 5211-14] 2 — @@@ e T 50
301] SLEEVE (THRUST SIDE) 5212-11] 1 2.1 o 30
302| SLEEVE (ANTI THRUST SIDE) 5212-12] 1 2.4 . 550
303] SHROUD RING (THRUST SIDE) 5212-21] 1 0.4 9. 570
304] _SHROUD RING (ANTI THRUST SIDE) 5212-22] 1 0.4 0. 3100
305 SPLIT RING (THRUST SIDE) 5212-25[ 1 0.3 1388.1 VIEW A O T
306] SPLIT RING (ANTI THRUST SIDE) 5212-26] 1 0.3 (CENTER OF GRAVTY POINT) 10000 =
307| 1st IMPELLER SPACER 5212-31] 1 0.6 6§
308| 1st~2nd IMPELLER SPACER 5212-32] 1 5.1 Auto CAD
309] 2nd~3rd_IMPELLER SPACER 521233 1 4.8 uto
310 3rd~4th IMPELLER SPACER 5212-34 1 6.3
SEAL HOUSING HOLDER 4
312 Sthbih WPELLER SPACER 2212-38. 1 L0 AT THE BORE OF SEAL HOUSING HOLDERS CLOCKWISE DIRECTION FROM THRUST SIDE VIEW e
313] BALANCE PISTON 5213-11] 1 25.9
401] THRUST DISK 5214-11] 1 13.0 T
402 SHROUD RING (FOR THRUST DISK) 5214-12] 1 0.2 - "
403] SPLIT RING (FOR THRUST DISK) 521413 1 — T 1K 1K1100[ ROTOR ASSEMBLY 1K 112338
404| SET SCREW (FOR THRUST DISK) 5214-14) 3 — H SPARE | WORK | SPARE | WORK: TesT |ORG | SPARE PRece | TOTAL
405| SLEEVE (FOR THRUST DISK) 5214-15 1 1.0 SEAL HOUSING - 1 s MARK DESCRIPTION MATERIAL |oece [oummm | WORKS WEIGHT(kg) REMARKS
28; ;S; lm/'PPEELLLLEEi gg:;_gg 1 228 FOLDER TURBO MACHINERY ENG. DEPT —
n - . < | < | . . _
503| 3rd_IMPELLER 5513-20] | 94.0 23| |2 |2 |53 | covresson & RGN EIGHEERNG oo TEC/KALTIM-5
504| 4th IMPELLER 5914-20] 1 105.0 SUPPORT SUPPORT 0| L RS ESEY
505 5th MPELLER 5515-20] 1 910 i I A sl I I % 105-J AMMONIA REFRIGERANT COMPRESSOR
506] 6th IMPELLER 5516-20] 1 105.0 NOTE FOR ROTOR SUPPORTING M REMBRE { TH_6C (HP
601 BACKUP RING (3.9 INCH) 5711-31] 1 — 1.LIFTING WIRE SHOULD BE PLACED AT THE TAPER PART OF THE =& =38 CHECKED _ =% _ | - Py# | A
602| "0" RING (3.9 INCH) 5711-32 1 — ROTOR AND WILL BE LIFTED AS INDICATED IN ABOVE SKETCH DURING = = o=
603] "0 RING (3.9 INCH) 5711-33 1 — ASSEMBLY OR DISASSEMBLY OF COMPRESSOR. = i = g | 5| & | PREPARED S ROTOR ASSEMBLY
604| BACKUP RING (3.9 INCH) 5711-34 1 — (LOCK NUT SHOULD BE ASSEMBLED BEFORE LIFTING TO PREVENT EIELOE TS orawn m SPECTIED NO. | DRAWING NO.
605| BACKUP RING (2 INCH) 5711-21] 1 — SLIPPING OF LIFTING WIRE.) o o SCALE 1/8 #
606 0" RING (2 INCH) 5711-27 1 — | SUPPLIED BY 2.ROTOR SHALL BE SUPPORTED AT "H” POINTS AND RUBBER Jlo Flo 2 WW%S' ot o5 91005 500A 790=28425 5 5
3T T LI_’ 0{ B o
607| "0" RING (2 INCH) 5711-23 1 — | ORDER 353N73 SHEETS SHALL BE KEPT BETWEEN ROTOR AND SUPPORTS. RIS NI IR v
608| BACKUP RING (2 INCH) 5711-24 1 — (SEAL PORTION SHALL BE COVERED FOR PROTECTION) g A E = - § g&ﬁggéggb azeg;gl&%%%‘ggs
. 2% NO.
A2 TZ@%98<3) WEE |'120831] <70 | # B |REODX| |DEI—F
LG B # mola— k| ) 2




I 790-44026 6/E

A B C D E F G H
HERORES PLAN RECORD
(H-4,J-4V-4) TPHR'(F;?E/éﬁ%& THIS DRAWING REFERENCED TO
30 (0—4,F—4) oo ORDER ITEM DRAWING NO. %
/I 7
P.N
160, 238
80| 200
@\ - PIPING
PIPE NO.
Y PIPE NAME SIZE & RATING
| TH.SIDE | ATH.SIDE
:H: A—3 | A—4 | SEPARATION GAS SUPPLY 1B ASME 1504 RF
T B—3 2B ASME 1504 RF
s Y;\ L.0. SUPPLY
(J=3F-3H-3) ' il B—4 1B ASME 1504 RF
) ) |/ \\/f O
T L¥ S C-3 4B ASME 150# RF
_ Eat = L.0. DRAIN
3 L 4 o 2 C—4 2B ASME 150% RF
S D—3 | D—4 | SECONDARY SEAL GAS DRAIN 1B ASME 150% RF
2 F—3 | E—4 | PRIMARY SEAL GAS DRAIN 1B ASME 300# RF
H+0 F—3 | F—4 | PRIMARY SEAL GAS SUPPLY 1B ASME 300# RF
G—3 | G—4 | SECONDARY SEAL GAS VENT 148 ASME 1504 RF
2 3 o H—3 | H—4 | SECONDARY SEAL GAS SUPPLY 1B ASME 3004 RF
i@] [@»]
©l o J=3 | J=4 | PRIMARY SEAL GAS VENT 1B ASME 300# RF
L-3 | L—4 | BEARING VENT 2B ASME 150# RF
Q
i 8ED TOP M—3 BALANCE CONNECTOR 38 ASME 300# RF 2
ﬂﬁl\\ U-3 CASING DRAIN 1B ASME 300# RF =
1~ I HD- 8 V—4 | PRESSURE DETECTION 3/48  ASME 3004 RF 2
Y= i A o
¢—_|‘7 ey %«' _ X—4 | SEAL GAS EXTRACTION 1B ASME 300# RF o
b s o | B S
i ' = ©
= 3 |
i ()OI | Lo D] | E-9ED0) i
Al 520 300 ©
3 O
&N
THRUST SIDE ~
(VIEW-A)
.7 4.
RPILERE ES
AHCORIES
HomIogRssz
pEE
0sg T30,
REF. DWG. ; 5557 202
% .| 03
B B 1). ISOME DWG. . 861—32384 oy
. VIEW B-B 3
2). BEAIRREEN . 790-28424 jzzl)daoﬂio‘s
oo £ 12
318 380 3.8 (1/7) . 96113551 w9 170
@ r- 200 /160 ). 82 (2/7) . 961—13552A ) #20
! 16000 ~| T 2-
-1 2509 (CASING LENGTH) : 160! 80 5). 88 (3/7) : 961—-13553 “RESNIOERIEE
I \ ' TEORA] —
4 & o CCEEIEINICISISIC 0).52 G4/ oo 13554
- ESAl 0.5
| 699 r_ 7). 82 (5/7) . 961-13555 T 1o
i PIPE P fis| £ 1
PEE T A | B | C — , No. | G | H | 8). 2= (6/7) 96113556 e 7o
L ‘ @ 288 | 398 | 14 9). 8 (7/7) : 961-13557 B0 | +3.0
(-3 | 386 | 440 | 15 : 0 a0
@ 386 | 420 | 30 285 1395 | 30 10). @® &% (RIAE) [H-FOR120] : 799-20213K w00 450
8000~
@ : 285 1 395 | 30 11). @g g% (tdd) [H-BAC120] . 799-20214G leooo-| 200
386 | 440 | 35 RRRENOBRTEE
, 283 | 395 | 25 — S 12). ek 2 (P&l BERERAIY TAYVRET -5) . 796—81225 e B
(=) | 386 | 440 | 25 = S Al
283 | 395 | 27 B o T B 13). &aiF . 781—-16668 S15HE| £ 20
o g 8 o)) 315 660 | £ 3.0
% 14). P&ID (LUBE OIL) . 750—18941B 00,.] 50
2000 1170
15). P&ID (GAS SEAL) . 750— 189468 L e
(L;Hgg% SlSEIJ[EE) ANTI(—T/H RUST )SIDE H+0 o0 | £150
: S/T SIDE
Auto CAD
§ § N En% 5%
O ol
S No. | D | E|F E T« T L | v = i
257 | 470 | 42 NO.
227 | 440 | 55 295 |5 1 BED TOP ;
(E2) | 287 | 500 | 53 P 5m ] - i i
| | | _‘ 0 S e :: | i SPARE | "G TesT | "ONG | SPARE Peflece | TOTAL
049 | 455 | 40 : ! | : i 505 | 385 | 29 <+ = : | | - : MARK DESCRIPTION MATERIAL | aeor aumem—| WORKS REMARKS TERE
! — . ™ ! i q== : . ~— ; 1 ! N . SET PER  SET WEIGHT(kg) =
o= M S N B N = = === 285 | 375 | 5 | s o S o L SN \W T
| — | < |=| ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT TEC /KALTIM=5
=y S ( = | || = [ cONPRESSOR & WABNE ENGNEERG SECTION e
% i E <§) S| = [pu T# A3x1
100 30(D-41-4) < 0-4) (59 (53 350 (--8) (E-2) (-2) B-4) (-9 _seprove0 Oloumi AMMONIA REF. COMPRESSOR @ A%
154 452 | 250 1545 350.5 | 210]191[172| | 191 (B-4E-4) 350 480 L | 5|g|gcrecken ______vKOHNO | PIPING ASS'Y DWG
= o=] :
390.5 800 450 532 | | 3365 2 [ 12[8erersres ™ V.0ramon AROUND 7H-6C (HP) COMP.
0 > 0¥
¢ OF 3RD SUCT. ¢ OF 4TH DISCH. ANTI-THRUST SIDE —— | 12’5“ SPECIFIED NO. | DRAWING NO. .
OF 3RD DISCH. (S/T SlDE) § = @ w085 vww6.3S ww255 v100S 8]OO_DOW 790_ 1 9557 iy 7
L LN I T EE
'l ol 2 —F
G OF 4TH SUCT. 2| : 2 MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD. 501
S ~ INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY BUSINESS, TECHNOLOGY & SOLUTIONS DIVISION G
Al EE%98(2) BEEH 2470 | @ B |REODX| |D@E3-F

~—
[S 1)

134-9/

DRAWN 3
Y. KUSAKAWA HRBE g ft BBl —F 5



	
	79019538_0.PDF.pdf
	79019533_0
	79019534_0
	79019535_0
	79028425_0
	79019537_0




